Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 11-17	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office	
11_13_04 10288	// (14)5 4)1/2 6[[[ (82)	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
PREEMPTIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.	Name: Preemptive Solutions, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) November 4. 2004	Street Address: 26250 Euclid Avenue, Suite 503	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Euclid	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: OH	
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zin: 44422	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 44132	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,903,761	B. Patent No.(s)	
0,000,707		
Additional numbers attached? [_]Yes [v]No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joseph G. Corsaro, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Corsaro & Associates Co., LPA	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2001 Crocker Road, Suite 400	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information	
State: OH Zip: 44145	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>440-871-4022</u>		
Fax Number: 440-871-9567	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: email@corsarolaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 11/12/04		
Signature	Date	
Joseph G. Corsaro, Esq. O0000006 590376 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Docum**40:400 (P**recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

This Agreement, made at Cleveland, Ohio, as of this 4<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2004, by and between PREEMPTIVE SOLUTIONS, INC., an Ohio Corporation, which with its successors and assigns is herein called "Assignor"; and PREEMPTIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, which with its successors and assigns is herein called "Assignee," is to EVIDENCE THAT:

WHEREAS, Assignor, did obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in: METHOD OF REDUCING THE NUMBER OF INSTRUCTIONS IN A PROGRAM CODE SEQUENCE, U.S. Patent No. 5,903,761, Publication date: May 11, 1999 (herein called "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent, and Assignor is desirous of transferring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, effective as of date first above written, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for the Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor, herein, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the Assignor hereby grants the Firm of Corsaro & Associates Co., LPA the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. [DOCUMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0048 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands as of the date first written above.

In the presence of:

By:

(Signature of First Witness)

(Signature of Second Witness)

By:

(Signature of First Witness)

(Signature of Second Witness)

PREEMPTIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.

William Leach, Secretary

"Assignor"

PREEMPTIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC

William Leach, Secretary

PreEmptive Solutions, Inc., Member

"Assignee"

W:\Preemptive Solutions, Inc\AGR\110504-9.wpd/SJL/mcl

**RECORDED: 11/13/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0049